

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.354 of 2021

Anil Kumar Yadav

...

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

■ ■ ■

Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Santosh Kr. Jha, Advocate

For the State : Ms. Vandana Singh, Sr. SC III

Order No:-08 Dated:-17-05-2024

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the case has been listed prematurely.

Registry is directed to not to commit such mistakes and place the cases as per the order passed in the order-sheet of the cases.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)