

(2026:JHHC:12127)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.354 of 2021

Anil Kumar Yadav, S/o Sri Rup Narayan Yadav, aged about 50 years, R/o Biraniya, P.O.-Basantpur, P.S.-Poraiyahat, District-Godda.

	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	...	Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: None
For the State	: None

Order No:-10 Dated:-23-04-2026

No one turns up on behalf of the petitioner in spite of repeated calls.

Accordingly, this case is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)